BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203	Docket Number: 51839
Petitioner:	
MARY K. AND LOUIS A. KOZIOL ,	
v.	
Respondent:	
TELLER COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	

# ORDER ON STIPULATION

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

## FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R0023358

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

 Total Value:
 \$16,277

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

### **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Teller County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 22nd day of September 2010.

#### **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

then &

Karen E. Hart

tra a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach



I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKel

### BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

DEVENIED

4

1.

SEP 1 5 2010

Idner County Assessor

.4

Docket Number: <u>51839</u> Single County Schedule Number: <u>R0023358</u>

STIPULATION (As to Abatement/Refund forTax Year \_\_\_\_\_\_2009 \_\_\_\_)

MARY K. AND LOUIS A. KOZIOL

Petitioner,

vs.

TELLER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS,

Respondent.

Petitioner(s) and Respondent hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year 2009 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this stipulation.

Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:

1. The property subject to this stipulation is described as: <u>Vacant land at 1460 Kings Crown Road</u>, <u>Woodland Park</u>, <u>CO with a</u> <u>legal description of L10 Paradise Estates #6</u>

2. The subject property is classified as <u>Vacant Land</u> (what type of property).

3. The County Assessor originally assigned the following actual value to the subject property for tax year 2009:

Land	\$_	162,514.00
Improvements	\$	.00
Total	\$	162,514.00

4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Commissioners, the Board of Commissioners valued the subject property as follows:

Land	\$ 17,267	.00
Improvements	\$	.00
Total	\$ 17,267	.00

5. After further review and negotiation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of Commissioners agree to the following tax year \_\_\_\_\_\_ actual value for the subject property: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ SEP 1.5 2010

Land	\$_	16,277	00
Improvements	\$		:00
Total	\$	16,277	.00

7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made: The lot was adjusted for inferior topography.

8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on <u>Sept. 22</u>, 2010 (date) at <u>8:30 a.m.</u> (time) be vacated or a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals.

DATED this 08 day of September 201Ò Petitioner(s) or Agentior Attorney County Attomer for Respondent,

Address:

ł

Mary K. a	& Louis A.	Koziol
111 Golde	en Court	
	Park, CO	80863

Telephone: 719-687-0786

County Attomey for Respondent, Board of Commissioners

÷.

Bhoi uuniy naacaaul

Address: Chris Brandt	
CHILIS DIanuc	
112 N. A Stree	t
F C Box 959	
Cripple Creek,	CO

Telephone: \_719-689-2988

County Assessor

80813

Address:

TOU KIN					
PO Box 1	L008	101	W	Bennett	Ave
Cripple	Cree	ek, (	CO	80813	
Telephone:	719	-689	-2	941	

Docket Number 51839